(A} APARTVENT HOUSE ZONE
APPL]LAT[ON FOR PERMIT N
Class of Building or Type of Structurc ... THATA. LA o e Ngv 1 ~ “1:_%3

Portland, Maine, November.9,. 158 .. ... ity of I‘ORTLA?\B '
- To the I\'SPI:C’I‘OR QF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo veeard alter repuivdondiskansalithe following building smth
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zening Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ...42.Atlantic. Streret.,.cormer.of. Gilbert. Lana. Within Fire Limits? . v e D1SES \Io..,,...... -
Owaer's name and address ... Paui..Melis. Post.No...16Ll. American. legian

Lessee's name and address

Cuirtractor’s name and address ... ....0uners Telephnno

o

Avrchitact . W Specifications..... v, Plang .. o YBS.. No. of sheets ....:Js.....

Proposed use of bul]dmg . C Juh Lnrl;,,e . No. families .o oo

I age
Last use No. families . v comrnm

Maizrial...WOO4..........No. stories ....5%.23. Heat
Uther buildings on same lot .
Estimated o5t $..lQ0. mommmmmmmins Fee §...2:99

................. TRm———

mmamaamﬂxmx

o construct one-story addition ab: -t M4t x 5' on the side of the bullding toward Gilbert
Lanc ‘north cide), this additiou to be enclosuye for the new cutside entrance to the
basement, ana the steps and entrance are bo be ineluded in this pemalt.

Permit [agued with Lettef

Frad. Cf"i‘-l\ ’\Ui'

1t 4s understood that thas permil does not include installetion of heating apparaius which is 1o be taken out separately by and in
the naine of the heating covtractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Pavl ialia Post No. 161 American Legion

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in thic work? . .Is any electrical work invoived in this work?.
Height average grade to top of plate e o s e Fleight average geade to highest point of r00f ... o o S
Size, front o . QPR s o e No. stories .........50li1 or filled land?.......cnonm S eartlh or 1OCk? womrcimmcsns
Material of foundation ... . .. Thickness, 10D w v , DOLOM s [e2X | ET bt ot
Material of underpinaing ... . . Height ThickNess s

onsan s socsanod vt

Kind of roof Rise per foot ... . Roof coveilng

No. of chiMneys e . Material of chimneys. Of TIN0D v Jeind of heat ..
Froming lumber—iind Drc;.sed or l'ull sm:?

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size ...

Girders Size Cotumns under girdere i . Max. on renters .....

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x+16" O. C. Bsidging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Jolsts and rafteis: 1st floor, . " s vt FTQ v+ comesasemers o g FOOL s s s oot

Op cente 18E F0OL s i v s sein weaas s samrsatoy. FOOF v s comsrasone

Maximum span: ist floor. " et e s wy 1001 ..
If one story huilding with masonry walls, thickness of walls?...cuw ' height? e e

) If a Gatage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.... ..., to be accommodated........autubi: commercial cats to be accommodated..u.
‘g 411l automobile ropairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?......

1 b ey

APIRL 6D Miscellaneous
Will work requite disturbing of any tree on a public street? no ..
Will tiiere be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City wquirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ....308....

Signature of owner | RYE.. A AL eeo emmacyie,
INGIFECTIOR COPY g f ¢ N €0 qBea(VD: 0 G

o
«

b3 50000 TATS



e o =
r

5 - i}é‘k
o

g

@ity of Hortland, Huine

IN BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS
November 13, 1944
ORDERED 4
Mt 2 bddding pamit to cover altersbions in the bullding at 42
Atlantle Street, corner of Gilbert Lang, $o fit & part of the basement for

serviny miconolic bavernges fer eonsunpbion on tue premises, be and hereby

s approved, &5 por Ceotdon 1030 of Lna Building Cics, subjest to full com-

plianco with the Sullding Uols a8 te constructicn and class of use ol the

builcing

Ces bdward 1; Gignoux
Agsiutunt Corporsztion Counsel




47 12 Atlantde Bhweet, .
. '*Gcimeir'cf qﬁberp Langw]l '

'

Nevembior 12, 1918

(3
e e

Peal Halia Post #161 Azoricsn Loglen  Subject: Bullding porsdt fox',cg‘;xéfz‘rgié%
Atbns Kr, Anthony Fumo, Commander ™ | wubeide steirvay from. breneint ahd

| 4a’Atlsatde Strect to encloge Whe sano at 42 Atlantic:
' Portlund, Mains' - ‘ T I VI

- “:Gentlesens o e ‘ ) RN
. Bullding perzit for the above vork is being dssund hulriedly, o% your- Téqudet
.88 that adventage could be taken of an varly sbart of bhe vk, end wibhoub: sufficien
informstion on the plan b show cowplimnes with bhe Bulldlog Codé, ' Tacrefore; o
perudt ia issued gubjeet to bhe following' conditions, end you will have o doo
. withsubl projudico us bo notblesent of yusttlons of complisnee with the Tnilding
with regerd to the bar estdblished in the tesoront especlally relabing Lo mdfet
© quirauents of xeens of epresa olc, - ‘ L -

%.;’s Sicy

"1, ¥here the new dotway 4g 4o be out in Lie foundation wall there 16:40"]
" gpprecivhie step up Crom the bosement floow or shop~down b0 Lhe Tonding b Foob or"
outalde wialrs, . I ‘ oL S

3 A
A

“
N

v

L
s

[ et

foo 2000 Ab the Sop of bhe qubsite stoirs the doorvay must be locuted ay Ser from’
hi ghest sty or rleer as the door 18 wide {acoordlag to the plan 34%), Uy ithio banle]
-the slad ub the Lop of the steps will hawm te bo oxtended for enouph, baard: Atldnide
Street ao thet there will be no ster~down eloser to the doorwny bhan the deor ’115,13’:1@!9;
o - [ EERE N ' ' [ oo T _~“f'&1?
o 3 Vestlbule lateheotsiers reguived on bhe door from bhe brsenint bo outs
stalr encloswrs and oo the door from top of Lhe staies te tut-af-doory, .

T

S,
"

.

o ‘/l:a A Whilte 1ght 46 vequirtd dn the now snaloswrs st the fock ol bhe stad

atd ancther, outside of axterior door st top of stuiry, thuse to be on- bhe sase 't

an the oiber 1ights inoide the bullding illwainating the weans of 4gross’ 1o% by

o '/59 Hongrails are requived fulllengbh on Yoth sides-of tha new staiy
; trouds are reqilred to be antl-glip, N

i 6. Whoever hes charge of bhe work will heve to eke sure bhat bhey 6o

"+ with the alove as to, were room bolk ing'ide wnd outnide of the door ob the Lopiaf.:
“oubelde stalcs wnd nob interfere with the pubidie sidewalk on AtlEntie Streok ar
‘8ato’ bine palntaln carefully the miximn rige of 8¢ and minimin vidth of tre
frem riasr to-vdder) of 9%, . , v Y

i 7o b nindoum thickneas of foundation wells of odditien Ly B
ground and 10 at the boltom of the wall Anstead of the wniforn 8Y shown
wull sust be ovin thicker whereit clsars Lo ' stops’ on the side bowsrd G i
lese than 10" ab the grade of the pround and ng less than 129 al the Wotuom'
Care must be excrcised to thoreuglly suppovh GAlbert Lone wille excavating
ing toundution, Lo T . o

. % The wooden'sills under the addibion .ofe to he a6 less thon hxo, solid*luche
netord Of Ak, Bilis ore to rest on tho top of foundation wall, ‘The 6" ‘slahishb)
be potired to form a port of the wall and then a ghort wall conoiruched aboté

1
g R » 1

: Vot
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Faul Salla Post # 161 fmorieun Logiofe———md | - Novembar 12, 1948

but he wall should be poured as a unit from the bobbes af bha faves ke m b Yoo

- w3 EW S PN -Ivleli'U
Ui ikl will osur— ' &% slab to be poured inside of it with sultable contrastion -
Joints, ' )

. ) . . RN
‘9 A structural metal Iinvel mist be proviced over the coorvay from the bavement

to acdilion instéad of the timber shown. Tho header ovor theexterior duor is to bs no

leas tnan doubled 2x4, The coruei posts are to be either .u) ar doubled £xhyy  The Toofws

194
»

ing 18 to Bear tim label of the Underwritors Laboratories as Class ¢,

Vory truly yours,

Wide /0 Inspector of Bulldings

.




AP 42 Mlantic Street,
Corner of Gilbert Lane-l

Hovenber 9, 1948

\ R N . = ”
Paul Halia Post §161 Americas legion Subject: Applicstion for building permit
Atn: Hr. Anthony Rumo to make alterations in Lecion Home of
52 Atlantic Street - Panl Malin Fost f161 at 42 Atlantic S,
Portland, Maine

A

Gentlemens .

This’ permits to include comstruction of a ono gtory addition Lo
enclogo new eutrance wo basewent ls not isrunble uncer tle doning Ordine
ance because tho addition would extend out approximately Lo the Wortherly
lot 1lme @ thw property (this is Lte aide line of Gilbert Lene alsa) .
instead of being 10! froa tiuds side lot line as roquired by Seetion g-C
ol the Zening Urdinance a;plying to ‘he Apartment House Zone where the
projort,; is localed, -

To bo suro Ligre 1s not 10t now belwson Luls sids Lot ue wnd tie
exterior wall of the building, bub the eucroaciment on the aldy yard is

prrmdtied Lo rewnin beenuse it exlated Shere when Lhe Ordintnee bocome
orfective, :

Yo have incieated your desire Lo seek an exasptlon frow the Soard
of Ap;oals, claiming thal enforcemsnt of b Urdinance in thi, specifle .
cane would fnvolve prac.ieal difficulby and tigydesiraile reliefl Wy he
granted wit. oul, substantially depariing Srom the intent a¢ purjose
of Lha Urdlnance, Thore i3 anelosad, Lu-rofore, an outline ol the 8y eal
procedure,

Vory truly yours,

whel/G Ins; sctor of Duildings

Enciouure: Cutline of tie ap;eal procedurs

C3: wdward T. Gignoux
Assistent Corporvatiun Gounsel




BP 48/2115 amit, £1-1-
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A
(&2 atlantic Strsct)

27y 1949

Mr, A, J. Rumo, Commander Subjects Deficiencies in new outside untrince
Peul Mrlim Post #161, American Legion stelrvay to bazement » use of the basement
42 Atlantic Street ag a minor place of asgenbly, and oroposed
Portland, Maino coriditional cortifisate of oceupaney relating

) ) Lo that vgse~nl) at 42 Atlantic Street
Dear Mr. Pumo: ¢

Aftor our csaversation in the off'ice, Inspector Hemilitn rechanked the rise and
tread of the new outside concrete steps, and found important dlscrepancies wis rogards
compliance with Bullding Code regulrerentofor these new stairs, deupite my axtensivy: )
effort i1 lettsr of Novomber 12 wilh &he peruit to assist you in mking sure that C
thesy stsirs were tuilt eorrectly, Just what ig Lo be done now to olear up this ciffim
cult situatlen is not clear to me,

Dur iaspecteor after rechecking reporls thid only two of the sevea treads are 5
9" dde, one of them is 8 3/4", three of them are. 84" and one of ¢lem is only 8 1/4,

- The hoights of the risers (vertical face of the atep) are not unifory as yo-
quired by the Building Code, varyin: fros 6{;" to 7 3/4", Sueh wnifomity is a commen
sowrco of accldent bacsusc experience shows that s marked diffurence in two adjecent
riders is likely to cause arcidents by stumbling or felling, On these now steps the .
highest risur measurcs 74" and the next ono below it 63—z aifferencs of &a tnch ’
which is a far greaterdifference thun is su2lly allewed, If you coun add 3" 1n soms’
auitable wanner to this riser sext to the top, thus maling it 7", you will also have
roduced the top riser to 7" and the next piser below 1o only 7h", While the otber
variznces are gome larger than is usually acceptatle, we shall rot raise que sbion
about them, '

With regard to the single riser at the top of the inside cellar stairs where
one eators the stalrway Crem the fipst fleor, as agresd, I have prapored a statemant
as.bo the sltustion for sonaideration by the Post, and 4f that ias adopted and returned
hera, T shall bo able to issue the conditionol certifinate of occcupanoy for the uus
of lhe bullding, provided these other diserepancies can he cl sared up, )

Very truly yours,

‘

- Inspector of Buildings
IR
en iy

Enelosurs: Originol and one copy of proposed statemam‘,'




City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—

November 9, » 1948
¥o the Bourd of Appeals:

Your appellant, Peul Mallis Post #161, fmer, Legion who is the owner of
property at 42 Atlentic Street » respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the
City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, as provided by Section 17, Paragraph E of the Zoning Ordinance,

Permit to meke elterations in Legzion Home of Paul Mallia Post #161
&t 42 Atlantic Street to include

tion to enclose rew entrence to h

Zoning Ordinance be iiti i »imately
to the northerly lot line of the property (elso side line of Gilbert
Lene) instead of being 10' from this side lot line as required by
Section 8-C of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the Apartment House
Zone vhere the property is located,

; The facts and conditions which make thig excer*ion legally permissible are ag follows :—

‘;Arn. exceplion is ne »8&Ty to grent reasonabie uge of property ang

‘e cen bé granted witiout substentislly departing fron the intent
g’%? and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,
t

PAUL MALLIA POST #1¢1




City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—

Decision

Public hearing was held on the 12th day of  November ,1948
on petition of Paul Mallia Post #161, American Legion, owner of property at
42 Atlantic ®treet , seeking to be permitted an excepiion to the regulations of

the Zoning Ordinance.: relating to this property.

Permit to meke alterations in Leglon Home of Paul Mallias Post #161 at 42
Atlzntic Street to include construction of a one-story addition to enclose
new entrence to basement is not issusble under the Zoning Ordinance because
the sadition would extend out approximately to the northerly lot line of
the property {also side line of Uilbert Lane) instead of being 10¢ from this
side lot line es required by Ssction 8-C of the Zoning Ordir-nce appiying to
the Apartment House Zone where the property is located.

The Buard finds that en exception is necessary in this case to grent reasonable
use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the
intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,

1t is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted

Al T ..

P PR RIS TTIT T

Board of Appeals




November 12, 1948

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDE: THE ZONING QRDINANCE oF PAUL MALLIA POST #161
. AMERICAR LoGION
AT 42 Atlantic Street

Public hearing on above Presont for City

appeal was held before

Board of Zoning Appeals memberg:-
tie Board of Appeals

today,

=
©
w

Municipal 0f£fi
Mr., Getchell

Mrs. Frost
Mr, Colley
Mr, Holbroock
Mr, Cole

WRERW

N~
e et et S et Nt e e

Tony Rueo for P4
Bldg. Insy. - necemsary to provide 2nd mesns of egires: from ber in basement.

Ne opposition




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BOAlw OF APPEALS

November 9, 1948

Maggie M. Martin
48 Atlentic Btreet
Portland, Maire

Dear Madams

The Boerd of Appeals will hold a public heering
in the Council Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine on
Friday, November 12, 1948 at ten-thirty o'clock to hear
the appeal of Paul Mallia Post #161, American Legien,
regarding canstruction of addition to building at 42
Allantic Street,

Thias one-story addiition 1s for the purpose of
enclosing new extrance to the basement of this building
and 18 not permissible under tae Zening Ordinance be-
czuse the addition would extend out approxinately to the
northerly lot line of the propsrty (eleo uide iine of
Gilbert Lane) iustead of being 10' from L. side lot
line as required by Ssction 8-C of the Zining Ordinance

applying tou the Apsrtment louse Zone whe

e the property
is locuted.

If you wish to ba hea.d either for or againgt
this apppel, please be present or be repratented at this
hoaring.

Very truly yours,
Robert L. Getchell

Chairmen
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SPECIFICATIONS FOR TIPROVEMENTS AT 42 ATLANTIC STRT 1EQUIRED TO FAKE
THE BUILDING (OMFLY WITH BUILDING COLE REQU:RE‘ZNTS :
“FOR A CLUB AND LODGE BUTLDING

Augusi 4, 1948

. -With reference to Inspector of Building's letter of September 26, 1947 tb
" provide improvements as followss D

- / Par. 1. To cut doorway 34" wide through closet from hssembly Hall:to re.a“arr'hg.j__ll,

v Par, 2, To provide handrails on both sides of both interior stairs and béth
front and rear outside steps.

/ Par. 3, Provide exit lignt over door from Assembly Hall to rear hall, another
over door from rear hall to rear porch, a white light in rear porch and another outside *
exterior poreh deor--all on one circuit s conbrolled by a single switch marked exit lights
on the panel, . ’ o

doors if any from Assembly Hall to -
, i » door from rear hall to rear pirch -
and door of rear porch to swing outwards and make adjustment at front and rear exterior
doors so thut, there will be no step dom closer to the doorway than th+ width of the door,
v Par, 5. & 6, Tquip standing door at entrance with anti-panic bolts (bar clear
across door), and working door and exterior door of rear porch with vestibule latchsets
> and to leave all fastenings off other exit doors’ except’ ordinary knob labches. '

" Par. 7. Hark “oilet rooms separate for men and women, G T
) , : 6"x6" wooden
Par. 8, Stremgt-.on existing giresrs in cellar by providing no less Wmwxgyx! Posts
X TR RO NSRS in center of each nine foot span with. .-
suitable footings (8 colums in £11). Bottoms of posts to be set on masonry footings ' -
no less than 4" above the level of the cellar floor and anchored thereto.: el - :
' No space above the first story is to be used for sleeping quarters, o

rThe attic “loor ic to be used for no purpose other than incidental storage.

: Because {r: fir-: .loor joicks under Assembly Hall are deficient as to strenéth
the nall will not te n= i for dancing or activities of a similar nature unless the
0 joisbs are 3+ :agthened. \
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 5 28

Class of Building or Type of Structure . .. .Third.Class ...

Portland, Maine, ... Sugnst 18, 194% . o
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL -'MGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ’ ’ ' e ~77

The undersigned hereby applies for a pcrmit lo exsgt alier rejpgydopatinbansdell the following building struciure equipnmeni
in accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Muine, the Buitding Cod.. and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porfland, plars and
spectfications, if auy, submitted herewith and the following specificat-ons:

Locaticn A2 Atlantic Stxeel. .. . v .. Within Fite Limits? ... 3€8...... Dist. No. 3. ... ...
Owner's name and address ... Paul. Malliit{ost #l grj.t.m RT3 1S VO .. Telepbenie ... R

antic ,‘ee
Lessee's name and address .. . Telephone ... i

g
o
|

JEyd
S

Contreator’s namie and addr-:ss O Y o TSN Telephone... . v werone o
Avchitect “0Yi5 "and Lodgé Sipecificativng, . e 1G- No of sheets ...
Propo:ed use of building .... .. mrxm!mmaﬂ: OOV v\ s I 1:1) 1111 SO -
LaSt US€ v s s s s -~Dwelling. .- - s oo N0 families o
Material..£rama... ...No. stories ... 2&.. Heat..hot .air.. ‘styh' of roof Rooﬁns{

Other buildings 00 SAME 0L cet wavs s comm o+ o ris s e
Estimated cost §....004. e o s Tee S b D e

General Description of New Work

;'l‘o Uhange Use of builiing from dwelling %o Club.and .Lodgs Use'.
To remove existing non-bearing partition, first floor, tc make one lurge Doom ous of
two rooma.,

Permdt Tasued writh Lttt

It is undersiood that this permet docs nol incivide insillution of healing apparalns which is to be taken vt sepurately by and én
tke name of tie healing conirgelar.
Przils of New Work

is any plumbing involved in this work? ..o e o e s any electrical work involved in thiswork?, . e
Height average gride to top 0t plate .eswees w0 o 1leight average grade to highest point 6l r00fu e oo oo
Size, front... .. depth . . o 5t0ries . solid or filled land? AT OF £OTK? i
Material of foundation .. e . vev o e THICKDESS, 10D v v e DOEEOMrmrimsriss CLIBY e+ v e amirirae
Material of UilerPIInG s v+ s oom s P Helght oeremsscmmmmsmsimi o L ICKNEES v cvmramrm » st et

ST e £ e

Kind of roof . Rise per foot ......... . Roof covering
No. of chimney: s Vaterial of chimneys.. ........ . of lining
Framing Tueber—Ki0 S o wommssmn s o s st s e Drzessed or {ull size? .

Ptz

[PPSOV OO

Corner posts ... e ..Girt, or ledger board? ... ...
Girders.. .. Bize Columng under girders..... .. . Size
Stude (outside w:ﬂs aud ucrying partstions) Zys-16" O. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof vpan ver 8 {ec!.

Joists and 1o{uens 16t {1008 v s e sy 210 s s s s v S s e+ p FOBE a1
On centers: 1st floo . 2nd, N1 s I 1217 SO

E)

Maximum span: 15t 1008 o s+ 3 202 vy 3rd - .y ronf ..

I one story building with musonry walls, thickness of sralls? JUUUUN (12:1-7, 18 USRS

I a Garage .
No. cara now accommodzted on same lot...... ., to be accommodated..... .humber comunercial cars to be accommodated...... .

Will automobile repaiting be dona other than minor tepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ... oo o .

) (3.5 i,
APPROVED: Wiscellaneous

[ P PR U R Y

Will work reguire distutbing of any tiee on a public street?BQ. ... .

Will there be . charge of the above work a person competent to
see that she State and City requirements pertaining thereto. are
observed? ... .98, '

)
Signature of vondr s By “"J&/’OZ C ..... 6
. s /‘ y

Eer . CBu swm....u,,,

B e e ea s e O B S TN ST

oL o RIPRCIICN cory’
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sfiaec ol Yrun full length,
Frdosrdf e
{‘L(uéz(

!

. v f ﬁ 4

Wity Fou( 2 T8 There to 1 exdt light

1fvess “"hail % the resr heil and ancbhox exit light over the door lending from the yoar hall
WL

oW

I

o

43 Alianvie Streote
{Fpul Malia rost
hoarican Leglon)

Joseph A, Alibertl, Iresident
Building Commission, Inc, Jud ject :
Paul hnlils Post #161 Amorican ‘egsor
96 North Street

Anthony .cumo, Commander
Paul Halde Posr #1861 Americrn Legion
42 Atlaatic Steeet '

Improvewsnbs cf the hullding
au 42 Atlantic Street e the end that
certificats of occupsnoy may e issued
for use ag Club & Louge bullding by
Panl HMalias Pozb FLOL huwricen Leglon

Cunt laaen:

Having tulked with each oft you abou waricus features of this projest, nov tha®
the entire watter fg 1warly «leared up, I em addrsssing you Jolntly, Jo clear the
record; lob we say Lu.t originel pernlt for these comages was issued on Augueb 25, 19475 .
followed by 20 amcadmnt Lo thot perndd to sover fuvbnor changes, approved August 18, o
1948 Later the prupouliren of Ll asseumbly room in ble . basasent como up and a permit
Lo construst the cubgido sislrvay Lo biscssnl was issoed on Noveuber 12, 1948, Tollows
ing a_jroval by Lhe doard of Appeals, Shultaneously with fillng of e;1>ication for
the last naged penadt, ilre Gumo {ilud application £ox amendment bo Lhut parmit, the

amsntmeat intended to cover partitiog counges obe, to astablish tie asaaibly room in
the ansesent, )

v 1
'

Because of subsequent applic.biong, bhe lash aumed smsndment fo he second builds -

iag permit has not heen Lesusd, vut Ls now approved and e issued to Cormandur Runo,,
wuo signed Lhe applicatian,

Inspoctor Laullton of this of. lee reports tue follovang winor improvements ag
nocsasary in order o eomply wilh tho roquirements so thab we sy be in position to .
lsaws Lho cortilfionte of ocouyancy. Yhen these improvements have beon completed, pleasy .
notify for nsovkor ipspection, when, if everything is found in oruer the certificate ¢
will te issued based un your stetorent about the inaide astrirvay on Febyuary 2, 19493
%he rewr atulrs fran ficst to sssond floor does ndd

sud Lu to be extended #o bhat the handrail will follew b aurve of

~T the Loaimay e the tep of tho stalrs &b Lhc second £loor Levels

., .
inslae of the rear doar from the firet stoy asségmbly

' iv tirst story bo the vestibule, Thore are whitu Mighte in the exit syslemw-one in tha
B j§j rear hall first story, one in the vestibule at tie reer and one cutelde of the oxteoriop
» & door from the vestibule, These two axit lights and® the three whito Mghis involved in
i Lhe meens of egrose lighting are to be controlled by a slagle sultch which 15 to be
' marked ¢n the rafiel "exit lighte"., 'The light 1A the reur hall is controlled by o puld,
) chaln, and 4f this UMght is to romein as the only white Jiglt in the ronr hall, the
« Pell chaln must Ye removed since the light would be controlled-by bho atove mentioncd
v ox1t Lighi. ewlteh. llowever, if it is desired to have a white light in the youy hall
~ which 12 nck controiled by the exit circuit lights for use at such time when tae bullds
¢.1ng is not being gonerally used, it will bs sabisfsctory to leave i wilke light in
o the pull chain and to install another white

Y the rear hel) whieh 1s now eontrolled by
# light widch w311 bo on bhe sauws switoh as tho obhuy Healite o bhe.msang of wgress gysha

”

Nz e oy

LN

< 48 outlined avove,

V,’% X — 30 ite iardware on the double fosdg Teading

v shr hakh v e froud




o9, dosupft g Rlipertl, Presicud .
Mp. Aabhosy cumo, COMMIACS ISeme vusmmsmmm— sarch 24, 1919

']
m\‘\nall in first story is not correct, since at the Lice of his inspectivr on February 18
.X;lg\t?m "standing" door at cilh r top or bobtbom or botu aad Lhe "working" door has a :
{ lstehsst with a dead bolt L it, Accoruing to the plan this doorway is 5! wide which
o 1' indic.tes thib crch deoor is 2t 6" vide, According to the capacity of the assembly
3 hall one of theso deors is not wide cuough to satlsfy tho re "recd'a tofor a noans of
§ egresg, If those figures are all true, it will be nocessary/tho o anding® door with
n ati-panle lardware having a bar clear aeress the door on tho insice which would re-
£ tract any bolts top or bottam wittiout f2il upon nressure against the var from the asgere
bly hall sive. The other door may be similarly equipped, or would satisfy the roquirew,
\ wents L7 it hrd yhot ds bormed & vestitule latehoet, the latter being a Lype of lock-
& 38t whevoby any person on theingice of the ‘asseably hall could open thedoor quickly
r at all timgs wersly by turning the usual knob without recairing a key or any special
knowledge, I unoerstand thet it {s desirable to lock theas doors agalast persons in
the Iront tall when various Installation exercis :o of tho Fost ape Lakin; place. That
cculd ba accomplished by wsing the above mentioned hardware, '
oot Goment £ perite
@,,/ ‘Z/,; éﬁ@;&&i\;ﬁ’n In the basesent aasewbly room a wood floor has been installed and where one
: )’ o Leaves the assembly rogm ~ither toward tne inside stalrs bo first floor or toward the
9,‘,;% new exnerior stalrs, our inspoctor reparts that Lhere 1s a Giffarsnce In +lsvadicon
< batween the woorden floor ané ive floor ol Lhe sellar of more than 3", Cosething hza
- to be cone ub ut Liis as Lt oflers quite a severe aceld nt hazavrd., Perhern there is-
rocm encuch to provice a short ramp in each case,

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings

wWileL/G

¥nclosure Lo Commandar fumo: Approved a.endvent to building rereit to cover construce
tion of nen-buaring partitions in bagsew:nt and conversion
to Minor AssenBly llall




4.
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

\ Amendinentt No, ...osodowere ..
Portland, Maine,

To ths INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The nndersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit Nov v, pertaining to the buildiug or structure cotprised
i the original application i accordance with the Laws of the State of Main, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinasce of the

City of Portland, plans aud specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the Jollowing specifications:
Location ......42. Atlantic Street, corner of Gilbert ka0 Within Fire Limits?.... Y28 Dist, No..3

Owner's name and address . +is.Eosk.No.. 161, Anerican. Legion Telephone..2.71468
Lessee's name and address
Contractor's name and address Ovmers

TCIEphnna

Telephone.

Architect " Plans filed No. of sheets.
Proposed use of building Glub.& lodee

Last use " !

No. families ..............

No. families .......... m
Increased cost of work i Additional fee.,.425

) Description of Proposed Work
To construct non-bearing partitions in the basemen" to provide the Minor Lssembly Hall
tp be used for a barp,

o AT /1 /v g

t

I3
Heslth Noticea to .

Heslb* “rinar and hus Details of New Work
- Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? .,

Height average grade to top of plate .............. Height average grade to highest point of Tt

Size, front, depth No. stories ..............solid or filled land?, .€arth or rack? ...

Material of foundatio. ... «w. Thickness, top hottom cellar

Material of underpinning Height

Kind of roof Rise per f00t . RoOf covering

No. of chimneys...ommn Material of chimneys.
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?

TR

Thickness ..............

of lining
i

Corner posts Sills, Girt or ledger board? Size

Girders Size,... .. Columns under girders Size Max. on centers .,

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. . 2nd , 3rd
On centers: 1st floor, . 2nd y3rd ...
Maximum span: 1st floor, . 2nd |

, roof

,roof ,

, roof

Approved: - Paul Malia Bdst No, i}a

Signature of Owner..

&,
Approved: /" ‘ﬁlgp"(
INSPECTION COPY




8P L7/ 7-Andy, §1-1
(42 Atlantic Street, Paul
Hallia Post /161 Aneri-
can Legion)

August 17, 1948

kre Joseph 4, Aliberii, Pres,
Building Goumission, Inc, Subject: Approved amendment to building
Paul ¥allia Post 161 Awerican Legion peradt to cover improve.cnts at Paul

9 North Street Hallia Post #1161 American Legion at 42
Portland 3, Haine Atlantio Street

Dear ¥r. Aliberti:

After looking over the.situalion at the front entrance door of tha Post Hona,
I have coue to the conclusion that, while it is not posaible to get an ideal situation
unless the prohibilive Job of rebuilding the brick front steps were underlaken » probably’
couething may be done wnich approaches cleser to a safe condilion Lthan the present’ ap-
rangement at the acor in view of Lhe fact that the doors are to be swung outwards.

If it is nol possidle to recess the exterior doors inlo the building far enough
Lo get more room——the deplth of a 8lngle door of ihe pair (27&") of thu doorway to the
presunt. stepdown of LA to the brick steps, it seems to me that it would be practicable
and more safe than the arrangement just to swing the doors outward over thig h3=inch
stepdown, to build a substantial platfom of wood ah the sare levol as Lhe prosent
threshold (this thresiioid by the way is not level but at the maximum is LL" above the
brick steps at the center) out in front of ‘the doorwey to a point 121" bhack of the
brick "nosing" at the edpe of Lhe upper brick platiom as at present » this platfora
to be anchored down s of course. 4s 1 figure it then, the edge of this new step which
would have a risg of 43" above the present top brrick platform would be about 20" fron
the -outer face of the doors in iheir new position afier nade to swing outwards, While

_this 20%would be'neafly 8" short of the widih ¢f one of the doors, it would still glve
‘people a more’Foasonable chance io "keup Lheir feet" than'to have this A3~inch slep- -
down vxactly ander the outward swing of the doors,

With the stop-down immodiately under the doors, I should fecl that I had not
done my duty if souo bad seidént should oceur. If vow and your associates in the
Post do not agrae, why nol got some liability insurance company engineer, of which

there is one or Lore around Portland, to give the Fost his expert opinion about the
sccident hazard. ) ’ .

- The approved amendment is issued of course on the basis of the apecifications
which you and I talked over in the office and which I have written at your raquest,
When all of these improvements have been made, will you be kind enough to notify the

office for final inspection whereupon, if everything is found in ordar, ‘'we will issue
the certificate of occupancy required by law,

Very truly yours 3

Inspector of Buildings

WheD/s
Enclosures

PoSe 1 au cnelosing two extra copins of the specifications for your uso,




-~ BP 47/2117, A.dt. #1-1
(42 Atlantic Street)

August 9, 19.8

tr. Joseph A. Aliberti Subject: lmproveisnts in Legion Home ‘of Paul
Benoit's Hallia Post No. 161 American Legion at 42
278 Middle Street AMlantic Stroot

Portiand 3, 1943 L

Dear Hr. -Aliberti:

hecording to our conversation in the office, we have ready for you to sigu
application for amenduent to the original permit, the amendment to cover additional
improvements tu make the post home eomply with the Building Code for a Club and Lodge
building. '

" The gigath item in this lisi of improvements rcads:
"Strengthen existing zirders in cellor by providing no less than 3{5—inch diameter -
spsedally manufaclured pipe columns in center of each S-foot spun with suitable foobings:
(8 colwms in all)" : ‘

In thinkin); over ways in which the post could esononive in making thesc irprave-
ments, it occurred to we that considerable saving might be made if 6x6 vooden poats
‘wers used tv sirengthen the girders n ihe ccliar inslesd of the spoei2lly manufactured
pipe colwuwis indicated, Uince il appears thal Lhe coellar is not normally damp, the >
Building Code will allow such wooden pogts to support  Lne girderc, provided the pogts -~
are supported upon assonry footings raised no less than L" above the level of the cellar:
floor and tl.c posts anshored to the Jootings and of course spiked to tho girder sbove.

Furheps you would like to get your estimates on this basis, and if you decide
to use the wouden posts, nlease ask Lhe permii clork when you actually file the appli-
cation for suendment tu add v paragraph 8 the following: after the words "no loss"
in the first Line add the words "than 6" x (" wooden posts—then cress out in the
originel paragraph the words "than 33" diameten gpeclally manufactured pipe columngie
then add at the end of the paragraph "bottoms of posts to ba set on masonry footdngs
no less than 4" above thie lavel of the cellar floor and anchored thereto®,

Very 't.ruly yours,

Inspector of I?suild'im;s

Tl A1y dg dera i

S
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

t No.

Portland, Maine, ___tugnst, 1, 1g1g

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for an amendment 10 Permit No———lul%zl_leerlaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the By ing Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of :
Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications;

Location 42 Atlantic Stpeet Within Fire Limits?.__Yas _ Dist, No._3
Owner’s name and address_Panl ¥a113 5 ican Tezion
42 Atlantic Strect

Telephnnn

Lessee’s name and address Telephone___
Contractor’s name and address___Cwners Telephone___
Architect. Plans filed____No, of sheets____

Proposed use of building Club & Lodee No, fanﬁlies\\_":‘.,
Increased cost of work 400, Additional fee _ML

Description of Proposed Work

To make improvements as per specifications attached,

i Tesocd
persit !
Details of New Work
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?l g any electrical work involved jn this work?
Height average grade to top of plate ———_Height average grade to highest point of roof,

Size, front.. depth No. stories______solid or filled land? ———. earth or rock?
Material of foundation__ Thickness, top. bottom cellar,

Material of underpinning. : Height. Thickness___
Kind of roof Rise per fool—______Roof covering,
No. of chimneys-—“Material of chimneys___ of Tining
Framing lumber—-Kind Dressed or full size?

Corner posts___ Sills___ Girt or ledger hoard? Size

Girders_ Size Columns under girders Size. Max, on centers_.___

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 8rd__ —roof
On centers: 1st floor. , 2ndo__ ——y 8rd _— roof~_-._; :
Maximum span; 1st floor. ,2nd___ . 3rd__ , 00f —
Approved: Paul Mallig 161 Post Aumerican Legion

e

VI
——— Signature of 01vlzer.B;L:}_" ’
Permit Issued/withf

_ Approved: ,éé;ﬁg /Z% -

\ Inspector of Blmding'é:'
INSPECTION copy T




STATEMENT CF PAUL MALIA POST #161, ACRICAN LEGION RELATING TO THE USE
OF 1HE BUILDING AT 42 ATLANTIC STREET RS A CLUB HOUSE AND
THE BASEMENT AS A MINOR ASSiMBLY HALL IN
CONNECTION THEREWITH

January , 1949

In view of the situation in which the I\Ial'? Post finds itself in con-
nection with remodelling the Post Home, in view/a feature of non-conformity
with requirements of Section 212-e-5.3 of the Duilding Code of Fortland in
that there is a single step-down or riser at the top of the interior stairs
leading {rom {irst floor to basement, and in consideration of conditional
certificate of occurancy issued by Lhe Inspector of Buildings of the City
of Portland to cover use of the Post Home and the Minor Assembly Hall in
the basement, the Paul Malia Post fl6l, American Legion agress, by its
officers duly authorized thereto, as follows:

1. That assoon as feasible the stairs in question will bte rebuilt,
relocated or adjusted,within the limits of Building Code requirements there-
for, in such a way as to, eliminate this single step-down or riser.

2. That in the meantime, punding correction of this deficiency, use
of this stairway except as a means of egress in case of emergency, will be
avoided as far as pessible, and the Malia Post does und will assume full re-
sponsibility should any accident occcur due to this oeficiency,

Paul Malia Post #161, American Legion
T
[ /%//é; { 1/:.,,;¢-.wrx——/‘
COMMANDER

RE
Fib 7 19
AU e
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Post on

Tily authorized nereto oY action of the
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B 47/2117-1

September 26, 1947

\

Paul Malia Pcst 161 American Legion : .
¢/o Mr. Joseph A. Aliberti Subject: Application for permit for conver
President of Building Committee slon of one family dwelling at 42 Atlantio
96 North Street Street to a Club an¢ Lodge Bullding
Portland, Maine '

Dear Sir: .

As we agreed in our letter of August 25 » W6 have looked over the above building
in the 1ight of its proposed use as indicated on floor plans subuwitted by you, This )
investigation indicates the following requirements necedsd to place the bullding in cone
formity with Building Code spacifications or use as a Club and Lodge Building: :

- - 1., Both doors from the new assembly rocm in first story open into the same sbair -
. Vﬂ +hell and are too close togebher contrary to Sections 206-e-4 end 212-e-l of the Building ..
Code., To overcome tiis diffitully, it may be that the small door opening near the resr.
of the front stair hall c2i be closed and a new opening cut through wall of closet into
rear stalr hall near rear outslde door, Otherwise an energency means of egress leading
diréctly out-of-deors from the rear of the asgembly room is required, .

2, Section 206-e~6 requires that both stalrways from first to second stories .
be provided with handrails on each side and shall have aon~-3lip treads. Since the
. rear stairs have rubber matting on them and the front stairs are carpetted, while both
- L1ights have handrails on one side, this“vequirement may be met by providing a second
handrail on each set of stairs. Both front and rear outside steps unless already so
. equipped also require handrails on each side, .
3. As specified by Secticn 206-e~8, exit lights are required over door from
assenbly room into rear hall and over door from rear hall to enclosed poreh, with white 3}
lights in rear porch and/Bthide outer door thereto, all sueh lights to be on a single
circult controlled by a single switch, These exit 1ights are required to bear the word
exit with letters no less than four and one-half inches high for internally illuminated
signs, the lettery showing red or gresn on an opague background,

4, Singe the capacity of the assembly hall is more than fifty persons, Ssation
212-e~2,1 roquires thut hoth front and reap autside doors as well as ail those leading
to thew shall swing outward in the direction of exit travel, This may present some
problems, since it is not allowable to swing these doors outward over a step down or
over & plabform at the head of the outside oteps unlesa thet pla*fcim 1s ab least as
deep 28 the wildth of the door, Without doubt some adjustinents will be necessary at sach
door to meet these requirements, ’

-3
5+ The front and rear outside doors and also the door’ from rear stair hall to
rear snclosed porch, if there is to be any lock on that door, are required to be equipped -
with vestibule locksets, which are locks so arranged that the doors may aiways be opened -«
from the inside by turning the usual knob or pressing on the customary latch, evon though
they may be locked from the cutside, '

6, Since the required width of opening for exdt purposes set by Section 212-e~1,2¢
is 340 where a change of uss 1s involved and the vidth of each leaf of the front outside
doors is only 28", it 1s evident that one of the doors alone will not provide the spaniw
fied width of opening. Therefore it would ceem necessary that » while the vesté.bule Locke~

. ‘,,‘5* t




Paul ¥alia Post #16) American Legion
¢/0 Mr. Joseph A, Aliberti 2  Beptember 26, 1947

set may be placed on the working door and fastened into the standing door, ¢ ti-panic
bar snd bolt will be required ou the standing door. In this way, in case oi  .rgency,
pressure on the bar would cause both doors to open, thus providing the full waidth of the
opening for exit purpbses, Incidentally, it was noted at the time of inspection that the
loek on the front door at present 111 meet requirements if che dend bolt 1s removed or
made inoperative,

7. Toilet facililies are required to be set epart for the use of each sex and
clearly marked for thet purpose,

8. lhe existing girders supporting the floors of the building are on spans of
about nine fest and i‘i{;ure good for only about half of the ~=trengtw required for sup-
porting the Assembly Hall and Club and Lodge Uses, Sowe method of strengthening these
girders is required, If additional supports are to be introduced, they are required-to
be either brick plers. or pipe columns especially manufactured for such structursl pure
posas, .

9, Defore any of the above work ic started, you should file ar amendment to this
permit, describing therein the work to be done and how it is to be accomplished; Before
the building mzy be lawfully used for Olub and Lodge purpbéses, these details must be L
pleced in complicnce with Bullding Code requirements so that we may be able to issue the i3
certificate of oscupency required by law, :

The following items ars listed for your informations:

1. The locations of tle tops of stalrways from firat to second story are such
88 regards the deors into verlous rooms in second story that an emergency involving one
of tho stairways might meke it impossibie to reach the other.  However, as long as none
of these rooms are to be used for eleeping quarters, the chw\ce of eny fire getting such
a start. as Lo totally involve.one of the stairways bsfore anyune in the bui.lding beca.ma
aware/it seoms rathe? omall,

2, We understand that the unfinished attic space ie not to be used for any pur~
pose, If it were to be finished off or occupled for any purpose other than storasge, a
second means of egress would be necessary and enclosure of all stairways in the buildirg,“
including those to cellar, with partitions of one hour fire resistance and self-closing-i:
Cluss C labelled fire doors on all openings into the enclosures,would be requirsd, Aside.
from this, the heating plant would also have to be similarly enclosed in-thé cellar, and
other requirements due to the increased capacity of the building might also be necessary,

3, The existing first floor timbers beneath the new assembly roon are about 15
per cent Goficlent in strength to provide the 100 pounds live load capacity required by
the Building Code for such a use, If dancing or activitles of a similar nature are
over centemplated stops should be taken for the reinforcement of these timbers.

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings




Ligvel
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AP 12 Atlanbic Streetel

August 25, 197

Pawl Lalia Fogl #1460 American Legion
42 Atlantic Styeet Subject: Building permit for
Portland, Kaine ' alteratiuns in dwelling at
42 Atlentic Street
Atbtu: Er, Joseph Aliburti, Pres, of
Building Comittee, Inc,

Gentlemen:

Ab, Mr. Alibertirs requesl I am issuing thig building permit to -
cover the only change called for in the application—that of removing’
an existing hon~bearing partition in the {irst story and to finigh off
the cpening, without prejudice as to requirements of the Buiiding Cdde
for safety and fipe protection for ths Giub end Lodge use proposed thers.

Referring to my letter of August 21 ag to plahs, it is undersf.bod~

that kr. Aliberti {s to have .ade as clear plans as possible of {irst -and
second fl.iors, showing the particular use of every reom, the relative
lecation of tre two stairmys and fils the plans here with the idea that

we will try Lo find tige to look the building éver with the plang and tell

you w3l the Bullding Code requires b i to—thus to save
the Peal the expense of having plans made

making such plans and qualifieqd to determin
‘ing Code for himself,

{

micn/s

Wi
YA A et BT




Aaguad 23, 1909

Paul kalda Post . 161 fmoricon Loghern. duiglects Applicztion fop buwilding pemit o
efo Hr, Josemh Ao ALlbarti, beds, eovar Aterstions In the single Lamily
Sailddng Comuittea, ne. ‘ deolling housa at 42 Atlantis Streat ‘and

U Horth Styect %o change the use of the building to thy .
Portlacd, Haing wlub and Lodge class »f use for Paul Malia

< Faey 6] fmcs fean Lepion
Gentlonen: '

1 presu.e tne acbivilies of the fuuripa, Lepien Past Lo e cnrried on in cha
builuing will come withia the tor. frrivale club not condueted foe rrofit” whieh is
the liniting use allownd by the ?oning Ordinancq in the Apartuest lawse Zone whore the
_operby 1s located, . . : C

Uader the Building Code o need arshivectural floor plans of all Iloors and tha
eollar, showring all rooms and procisaly how cach regs o 2o ba ueed, locelicn 2-vikdih,

and piteh of stalruays and 311 of the uther festupps controlisd by the Building Code
i 2 bullding of b and Lodge use, : .

the Builaing Code comaing almost no Toquirenents Twp aafety and fire protootion
in & dwelling houge » bub contalns a censiderable nuaber of requirsuents ss Lo thess
subjecte whon g building is to se used for Glub and Lodre use, these being eontained
In Seetions 207 and 22 of the Code, Eefors such a perinit oy be isaued, wo gye PG
quired to.checl the plang against the requirasonts of tha Buildiy > Sods Lo aske gure -
that all of the improvesents required by ke Gode ars plamicd, When that is found te
be the csse, the building permit Lo insued,?fls work of luprovewsn®s jzoceeds, Vhen i
is finished, Lhe owners are to give notice to tfis office of the roadiness of finel {n~ R
spection, and when that inspection shows everything in order, the certificate of OCOEUs + N
pancy from this offico is ismued. Uao of Lho building for toe new purgoss ic not gle
louable uler tin Building Sode until tulg certificate of becupaney tas beery lssued,

The plans should be sade by saue parson thoroughly oxperfenced in naking such
plans vo scale agd acqualibed with the Bullding Code so that he can vinu the redquire.
monto for higself askl incorporate them in the Plenas,  Thoe plons showld bo Hally te
dofinite seale, of coursy » should show Lhe locaticn of the building vith redation to
the iro orly lines ard wath relavion to shy othep buildings on the smuy et chould
show the wakerts nme and address, and should Lo filod with the applicaticn for the
Permdt 83 Dlueprints with sll of the informstion on them printed from the orlginal ;.

1t is noted that your application calla for weuoving an existing nonebearing
prtibion i e Lirst story Lo make onc lazge roon out of twa reoks, 1t is likely
that the enlarged room will Le used for some tyre of assexbly, and, probably it will
be large enough wo be teraed a Minor Assusbly Hall. Wloover mekos your plans will
Lind frow Luction 2074 of the Code that all rooms for ihe asseablags iy the aggregato
of more thin 20 portons are to be dosigned, constructed ad equipped 08 for Minor Ape
serbly Halls and these roquiresents will be found in Section 206,

1

© An oxbra cogy of this letter Js being onclosed for the uw of thg ous vho nakes:
the ylano, o )

& o

Hr. Aliberti inquired gboat the srection of eomo Yype of sizn 3% x 40, A 8ign
i defined a5 any structure erscted independently of or attuohed tg o puilding or othep
structure bearing theroon anything in the pature of advcrtiac;menﬁzsa, arscuncerenty or
o

[}
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Gy, ropresenting 15 square feet, R

Enel: Exbras cadon copy of Lhis Yot

Zone whare your
Lotal arca of 8 square fuot,
wWould be larger
desired o projnct the a

Very truly yours,

Inspactor of ﬂuil(_iings

et far use af arc

.

.

hivoct

pr‘o rer t;f;?;?i g locntin
Hr. Aliberti et ilned
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N / INQUIRY BLANK Z0NE /{}
.

FIRE DIST, {3
CITY OF PORTLAND, MATNE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Verbal 'Date__ 5 L)L7 .
By-Fetophone )

27
LOCATION Ka- s L)
MATE BY 2

ADTRESS &} (, 5 G

d
PRESENT USE OF BUILDBVGM H(

LASS OF CONSTRUCTION ¢ N,)\ andd. NO. OF STORIES

s : ,
Lo o le oy L

iy
AR
BT

INQUIRY: [~ L LAy, ;"fé t(ls ALY ‘P)‘!AAQ(J/. gl ey a. pul}r{’,zxﬂ‘&,éj/

QO,OAM_A m‘))'gﬂl u‘:\, -&0 o hi\ aak f\AA.QA.Ut }‘HZHJ»(!L /)\MIL s

v

240 Yl ;’L .? (n AadP A x..( LAAA~ Q«g‘(,z/u(‘«fd}}

———

_1@ b/}ﬁg reiks, g[}
b, Oﬂ oA 00 ij 7 r'cua‘i -é:ﬁn-d
1w Lre A, (U e ,-jw/xﬁ\; uo;j ﬁa WLL:Q&MQL)—_#L

o

__GLO LiC )3:uﬁ6&«&k/) U )a%rulé}/;{,uu?/e’/ Qf

. b X e,

DATI OF REPLY _ __’._&/_12_,5'[_42 REPLY BY Q_(g,/(ﬁn N0 ——
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. APPLICATION FOR PERMIT "y
Class of Building or Type of Structure_thizd olaws ‘"//5’\;. 0

!’orﬂand‘, Maine, mt 150 193 .(:%};

Qo

} To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLANY; MBE; N

The uridersignd hereby applies for a permit to ¢v¥e? alter iftsrmtt: the following building SYFNEIYE CYNIHRSN, in;
-accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
. any, submitted hercwith and the following specifications?

- : r N
~Location 12 Atlantio Street . ¢ Ward _;’ % Within Fire Limits? Dist. No.i.«q.
B 'qu'er’s o TEIES name and addres&.ﬁ!eme MM 42 Avlentlo St, Telephone e,

4 . . Un Aghuo! ,
Contractor's name and address P 5 Wallace, 79 onb Skrect Telephone jj..ain

o .
7 Architect’s name and address,.

=
-+

" Proposed use of building _€walling hofse No. families.. 2.,
’ .

d

Other buildings on game lo:

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material #9092 _ No, stories., & __Heat Style of roof hip Roofing.
 Last use o  dzslling houss ] No. families

Ivoh .

[FRRNIN S
L e

General Description of New Work

To change window to dooy to lend onto exiuting second floor plazas .~ i

[N
T

Q

. Details, of New Work
- Size, front depth No. stories—Heaight avecage grade to highest point of 100f— nnms

2 To be crected on solid or filled Tand o earth or rock?
i

Matérial of- foundation Thickness,, top ‘bottoni

' Material of underpinning : Height oThickness

Kind of roof o Roof covering

_No. of chimneys — . _Material of chimneys ; -of lining

Type 0f fuel _@___.Distance, heater to chimney«.\._._.«,-.._‘.;.-i.;...,,

f.0il burner, nante and model - ¢

+ Capacity. and location of oil tanks.

“

' T5-gas fithing involved? s Size of service,
C o v ‘ .

Cor, éf:'gifsfs' . Sills Girt or ledger board? - Size
o o? ; . - ; A

aterial colimas under girders.... . Size Max. on centers, .

S_tp;ds‘f‘n(qu,tside walis and_carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger.” Bridging in every floor and fiat tt‘sof
3 :span;over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross seciion. - . o

Joists and rafters: . 1st floor 2nd 2 8rd roof :

3rd , roof

,‘M:'u_&imlim,g;ggn: 1st floor , ond Brd roof JNDREN

9

+On centers: " 1st floor o 2nd

4

N m o, . . .
“Tfone story brilding-with masonry walls; thickness of walls? ‘height? v et
* - K - ir L .

PR . If a Garage : .

Vv accommodated onsame 10t o « {0 be accommodated

Vi

otal fismber commercial cars to be accommodated

it ai}iéi'mdﬁire rq;airing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building aperweres
Miscellaneous
]

above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree oft a public streef? .

filed as part of this application? a—- 6o Na. sheets w
tedcost $.5% o o Fee § b EO ~ocrirn

ere be 21 charge of the sbove work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

Yea: ‘ Jerinjo ont
-Signasurg of puners & - {E_ ;,J’, - Z

Q

rved ?.

s 4 a2

K 7y
x¥)
R




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

. Covtion of Consipuction — < 1one:
T B el A B 5 gy 950785

Owner Addr SS; Leasee/Buyer's Name: Phone: BusinessName: 7
o A parden S ‘ ERMITISSUED
" C Ztractor Name: dress; Tmit-1530

et pfiltor +S o -forx [OLE JVES 7%':9::# 0&3’ d731 5
Proposed Use: 0SY OF PERMlT FEE: MG - i %5

$ P $ .
FIRE DEPT. %ggﬁed INSPECTION: ”Y OF PORTLANP_

Use Group:  Type:

JC& /; ne. CBL:
Signature: WM/"'7 Slgnature. w

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PY5) z°"' pproval:

go N ‘19-2’ p Action: QPPTOVCd‘ o Condi g eclal Zoéor Hévle s.
7] . p N pprover: with Conditions: I Shoreland

iu R 4 7 1 R0 Denied O | O Wetland

' / 0O Flood Zone

e ‘ M h )/ Signature: Date: 0 Subdivision

. Permit Taken By: [Date Applizd For: O Site Plan mejC minor 01 mm 0

Proposed Project Description:

; Zoning Appeat
1. ‘ /This permit appiication doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from mezung applicable State and Federal rules. 0 Variance

. . . . s . L. 00 Miscell 3
2., Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electricad work. o g ;s:;“iggfﬂs
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within <ix (A) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Interpretation

tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. g gppro(\;ed
enie

Uistrict or Landmark
cus Not Require Review
3 Requires Review

Action:

‘ CERTIFICATION & O Appoved
I hereby certify that  am the owner of record of the named property, or tl. at the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 1 have been
suthorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and " agree to conform to all applicable laws of .his jurisdiction, In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application issued, I certify that the code offirial’s auihorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of t! ¢ code(s) applicable to such permit

SlﬁNAg éﬁ 8% APPLICK‘QT ADDRESS: : PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE:

7o

CEC DISTRICT

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.PW. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspestor

s B M. LeaATD |

B R N N TPy Y I N e

: 'gis;;u.wim,xm el S

Rt

Rt WET R

T R
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. City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Applicatioii. 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716
Location of Construction:, ’ Owner; £ fArr (7 orm L5 hne Ay ¥i Phone: P it N :A i '
S /5:;[@!\/';({ r;L.- |‘12;“i %‘7{;;&1 A /;;‘703‘:’!(2 772 GIry e og 5um ’

s -

Owner Addrgss: Leasee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName: - Em T
Vo At g du ST " P SSUE

Perfit ssued: |
AUG - 11895

Caontractor Narae: j dressy
orvs

cf Al rers ? -/f.]fm YA e sy FF

Past Use: Proposed Use: COST CF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$ - $ S A
FIRE DEPT. 3 Approved [INSPECTION: & CITY OF PORTLAND
3 Denied Use Group:  Type: CBL

MG,?/ W/ ne; ! :

— . Signature: ¥ Ad 7 [Signature: WA ?" &A ” +
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P, °‘}',"§;pﬂ’°"a : 2119 §
Action: Approved ” Speclal Znn:? or Reviews:

/‘2 i Ee S&ﬁ t! 5 ,f; ~" ﬁ L. ;_"‘ {}’ Approved with Conditions: 3 Shoreland

Denied ) O Watland

‘;‘ ;{ £ Flocd Zone
A A Signature: Date: O Subdivision
Date Applied For: 3 Site Plan maj{3 minor O mr 3

Permit Taken By:

Zoning Appeal

. This permit application doesn't preclude the: Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. £ Variance
- 0 Miscellaneous

1
2.  Building permits do not fh;:lude plumbing, septic or electrical work. O Conditional Use
3

. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O interpretation

tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. 0 Approved
0O Denied

P
Hn/up'ﬁ'eservation
ON District or Landmark
\E’ﬁges Not Require Review
[0 RPequires Review

Action:

. i L . CERTIFICATICN ' o - oo 0 Appoved
1 hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been B Approved

authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform io all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. in addition, 0 Denied

if a permiit for werk descrived in the application issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall heve the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any réasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit : . ’

L i e
stoRTOmESF Aptreat e

N CHARGE OF WORY, TITLE

‘\‘n’li;it-é-?er;nit Desk | ‘Can Pink-Pt ‘“ ‘tvory- Cam;inépecgo; .

i e
ot W o i ae
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- mocdawmomn
‘Framing: 75

PR

‘ % T
; " St 507 5 (i
o . PR T
: : G
o B N Y 4 z i =2 >
i ; ) ; e S AN
B N it H. s Hod

: IR -(Cw“mmzur. " ’ d A
L , b ) 3 ) < X R ; :

e .
o

.f
Fis, Hore st
Wit ioing,

4

I

T

2

s w

2

43

s
Lex R
Ik X s ciritkes
. ,\.ﬁ ~ﬁAW s ok e E 7 L1 Gt s _.Ww"\l« ng.vp&\
A . > S AR 3 v Gk
e 3 S o, S TRy 3

) it
S e
Hae e
e ,,&..ﬁwmmﬂi
oS LA > : R : R

; 8%
A ; . L " S :




AR L el
o
:-

B
3

[sIER

'
PR 7L L TR

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
.pate: .C/ / / 9L
o 77

.Address: ‘ S0 it e ) 32

.ije' of Permit: ;?.{ Jar gus el

e

B
s |
ey
)LV
Y

Owner: : f’l)du) Milia 1/2/ 7
A

19% Hha: . + -, Contractor: }—\1} L) /r P

Api:licrantrz 72 Fa Ly /{‘ o

s / :
Approveid: __V Denied:

conditions:

1. All uanderground tank removal(sj—andfor—imstallationm(s}. shall be done in
accerdance with Department of Environmental Protection Regulations
{Chapter 691).

2. BNo cutting of tanks on site. cutting of tarks to be done at an approved
tank disposal site.

Fire Dispatcher must be notiZied 48 hours in advance of remcval and/or

transporation of tanks. .
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Maine Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Hazardous Materials & Solid Waste Control
State House Station #17
= Aujusta, Maine 04333-0017
Ateention: Tank Removal Notice
Telephone: (207) 287-2651 NOTICE OF INTENT
TO ABANDON (REMOVE }AN
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITY

'PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK:

NameofFacmtyOwnerqu*”’ﬂ"/ /"9/-’”" /JAHL MAH 1A /ﬁf/\ /6( A é
Mmhngfyidress- Yt AtHlenwlic J;’, Telephone #:__77% 93/4
Fl amn Sta Code:__ 2/t

Contact Person (name, address & telephone #): /5 H//(‘ Y ﬂ?w/p Kerw
FAMN. A AN

Name of Facility:_J A _AS ARbor Registration #: 7477
Facility Location (town & street):

1. Identify the tanks at this location which are going to ve removed:

“Tank # Tank Age Tank Size (gallons) _'Lmeﬂrgﬂuct §tgréd
1 4 o - dp Fo. .

2
3
4

Directions to this facility (be specific): 3
CAlanti, SR 1 pkF Copgnats g7, m‘ /nmv)ay /{u/v

Y
{sy uséd to store Class 1 liquids (e.g. gasoline, jet fuel)? Yes
IFY g’,}} OVAL OF\THE TANK(S) MUST BE DONE UNDER THE
DIREGTION OF A CE RTIFIED TANK INSTALLER. -
Tank Inatallel)‘s/N/ﬁ Certification Number: S gnaturg

=
Envxronmen }e‘gqsessments are required for all tanks except those used for storing

~ héating 011 Jpttor resale, or for farm or residential motor fvel tanks under 1,100 gallons
where the pfoduct i is used on site. Site Assessor's Name and Address (if applicable):

b p/A -

Narrz'; and telep?one numbeg of contractgr who wﬂl do the tank removal"
L le Jow }Jorv) Sty e

6. Expected date of removal (month/day/year): & / 30/ 47~ -
I hereby provide Notice that [ intend to properly abandon the underground oil storage facility as

described above. /
Date: / 7/3¢ / 9 Signature: / A’/ // W"“
Printed Name and Tille:_/ 14y 1A M [fsee //7’7’“' £ Frn prvev -

Mail original and yellow copy to DEP; pink copy to fire department; retain gold copy.
RETURN POSTCARD AFTER TANK(S) HAS BEEN REMOVED

L SR - §
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_ City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permut Afi'pligatioﬂ 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207 874-8703, FAX.: 874-8716

"»»Location of Constructibn: Oyvner; ireilaer [ orpemr pIAIT Phone: Permit No:m:sz
kA /}i;l’ﬂrv-/f( Cr- ianl At p /JBTI} 272 93¢y

Owner Address: Leasee/Buyer's Name: Phone: BusinessName: :
TP PERMT ISSIIE
Contractor Name: dress; Phong: 2 Perfnit issued: ]
et Al ion 2 Sows “f.fov JOLE Qi e &S i S AUG - 11995
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$ P $ P —
FIRE DEPT. tapproved INsPECTION: 27} CITY OF PORTLA
O Denied Use Group:  Type: 7 oBL
A2 ChH— ] ns; :
Signature: _~Z/Ad#7 [Signature: ﬂ’ / 22. v A i
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ( oneg ApprovaL: v
: 1 3 Action: :PP“’VCg o Cond “Shecial Zong or Reviews:
d &, pproved with Conditions: 1 Shoreland : :
thasee  SOO y 6 Hin L 4, Appror 0 Shorela A

! .I l{ [0 Flood Zone
: N -Ah Signature: Date: O Subdivision - - ;
~Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: O 3ite Plan ‘ma]‘D minor &1

.

_Proposed Project Description:

This permit application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 01 Variance i

P o . . . O Miscellaneous
Building permits do not include plumbiug, septic or electrical work. o g;sncditlizrr:aloUse
Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- 1 Interpretation

tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. O Approved
O Denied

oes Not Require Review -
O Requires Review -

Actiori:

i : CERTIFICATION 0 Appoved
1 ereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that Thave been | O Approved with Ganditions
. authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, 0 Denled .

if a permit for wotk described in the application issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 7 7"7/?;(;
2 : ; . - ) _ . Date: 2/ /1
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit 77

DM e

(/
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: PHONE: }/

" "RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONES

White-Pormit Desk Green—-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Fink-Public File fvory Card-inspector

B MG




BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
'
Date: .C/I//Zf
77

Rddress: Yo titl ). )

Type of Permit: )\).(‘ Iv g ol
l', -~
Owners: rac) M./l v//m J

Contractor: Ly tirfeam

Applicant: V;) ta Ly /!‘ A%

Approved: 4 Denied:

Conditions:

1. All underground tank removal (sj—andfor—instartatien{s}- shall be done in
accordance with Department of Envirommental Protection Regulations
(Chapter 691).

2. No cutting of tanks on site. cutting of tanks to be done at an approved
tank disposal site.

3. Fire Dispatcher must be notizied 48 hours in advance of removal and/or
transporation of tanks.
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Maine Department of Environmental Protection 7/93

- Bureau of Hazardous Materials & Solid Waste Control
‘ State House Station #17 ,
E * Aufusta, Maine 04333-0017 :
Auention: Tank Removal Notice
Telephone: (207) 287-2651 NOTICE OF INTENT
s ‘ TO ABANDON (REMOVE) AN "
‘ ; UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITY i
N . ey e o gt ot N s ey e me LB
o PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK:
; NameofFacﬂxtyOwner /é)m""’é"/ /"?/ﬂ”/ ﬂAHL MAI A /NIL /5/ /-? ( ‘
% Mailing Address; 78 A HAvtie JF, 'I‘elephonc# 772 4314 : .
e Ciry:_%or H AR State: Code:__2'#1L1 ; - .
o Comact Person (name, addsess & telephone #): B ur /(' Y M /I:/\ TRV ; Ct
St SAM Ry Ahorg ] "\
C Name of Facility:_JAMA _AS Ahor Registration #:_2 17
1 Facility Location (town & street): .
o 1. Identify the tanks at this location which are going to be removed:
-l Tank#  TankAge Tank Size (gallons) Type of Product Stored '
ST i IS oo - Hy Fo. -
» \ 2
} “
i 3 e
Lo 4 ’
P : : .
L - ° 2. Directions to this facility (be specific): N - S o
P Alaalic, S+ 1 orF Copnets J7, 4+ /”vac:y /{1/1 rl?m B

3. Is or wi ﬁ(s) ruséd to store Class I liquids (e.g. gasohne, jet fuel)? Yes No &~ 1// ]
: IF Vi S’,’kE’MOVAL 0F~THE TANK(S) MUST BE DONE !JNDER THE
. DIRECI‘ION OF A CER’EIFIFD TANK INSTALLER.: .
» 'Tdnr( mstaller ¢~ Certification Number‘ Si natur
i {4/ /?/‘ /‘ Au"l = : ST

' R

Tnre

‘.\ - “" ot v "«"' w. s .‘ L )

. Envxronmem{ ) d’:xssessments are required for all tdnks except those used for storing .
‘ heating 011‘ or resale, or for farm or residential motor-fuel tanks tinder 1,100 gallons e
where the pxoduct is used on site. Site Assessor's Name and At’dress (1f apphcable)

s, Namle'and telep?one nu*nbe - of contrct ;who wdl do the tankxemoval
= ef Jorw +lory . ESY HSET Pt

Expected date of removal (month/day/year) & /30 /ﬁ SR

R - hereby provide Notice that I intend to properly abandon the uinderground oil storage facility as
FOR + described above.

/ o Date: 7/J5 /95 ,.’ Slgnamre y /f""/\// M"\ ,

S ; ?r*ntedNameandTntle /)/'/')"1//4 M/f”v /,4")"~"'f frn ﬂ"””""ﬂ"’

L%

i

Mail original and yel'ow copy to DEP; pink copy to fire department, retain gold copy. - m e o
RETURN POSTCARD AFTER TANK(S) HAS BEEN REMOVED : I RS

s 3 e S AN
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City of Portland, Maine — Building or

oy R T R T A

> ; TER ‘2‘ }WW; g _,;-st,r-«)au.fm Z , S ST Iy *"‘."‘,qv‘\: T PSP L’,‘r
se Permit Applicatiori 384 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 '

Tocation of Copstruction: e Oyner: Aggtrr (7ar [ ootepr HAT Phone: : ", |Permit No: 5@7 8 S
o2 !AA/';"{- L4 l::‘:—ﬂl Aed s A &f : - 777 93/' - 5 o )
Owner Addrgss: y Leasee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName:
S 2 At pgnrdoe ST |
Contractor Narme: dressy R Phong: .
& fet wilior 2 Jons 6 [y 2028 2eitbeck ESir i, 073
Past Use: Propoéed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$ ) $ N Y
FIREDEPT. Gi-Approved |INsPECTION: &7 JCITY OF PORTLAND
O Denied Use Group:  Type: CBL
| /B Cra— 5 ane; I CBL:
_ _ Sionature: ~AAAIAT éiianaturel: 4 3 = zfA - fmt.
Praposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ( ??ipgfgzﬂ; i3 {/?
//é‘ < 'y yil L , Action: :ppmveg b Conditi g ~ Special Zoneg or Reviews:
: pproved with Conditions: [ Shoreland
Ak et oy Rl =0 Denied O | O Wetland
?' /( O Fiood Zone
fa A ’ Signature: Date: O3 Subdivision
O Site Pian maj0 minor Omm 1

Permit Taken By:

Date Applied For:

Zoning Appeal

1.  This permit application doesn't preciude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.
2. Building pern:its do not include plun tbing, septic or electrical work.

3.  Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False in

tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that i have been
awhorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and [ agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application issued, I centify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas cm;:red by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

IR

na-

O Variance
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O Conditional Us2
O interpretation
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O Denied

Hisﬁt%;/ﬁreservation
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O Denied
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SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS:

DATE: PHONE:

7Y aa

4

RESPONSIBLE FERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

White—Permit Desk Green—Assessor’'s Canary-D.P.W.

PHONE:

Pink-Fublic File Ivory Card-inspestor

CEO DISTRICT 1

M. lea D




